OTHER STUDENT FEES

Note: All Other Student Fees Listed Below are Non-Refundable.

Prngrarn Fees

ADN Program - RNP Fees vary, depending on semester
LPN to RN Program - MOB Fees vary, depending on semester
MAT Program - MAT Fees vary, depending on semester
Per Course Fees
Applied Technology - Lift Truck Certificate/10 hour OSHA - APT $35
ADM100
: . _ S10
CPR/EMS Certification/Testing - CPR EMS 100
_ _ _ _ _ S25
First Aid/EMS Certification/Testing EMS 104
CPR/EMS Liability Insurance/Lab Fees - EMB EMA $26
EMS 118 EMS 155
CPR/EMS National Registry Fee EMS $80
118 NRF
CPR/EMS National Registry Fee EMS $115
155 NRFA
BIT Certification/Testing -BIT
CIS111/0AD 125 CIS115/0AS 246 $95
CIS113/0OAD 243/ACC 149 CIS117/A0D 244
ClIS149 CIS269 C(CIsS268
_ _ $145
NET + Certification CIs277
_ _ S150
CISCO Certification CiIs271
Nursing Assistant Insurance, Lab Fee,Background Check & Drug $110.50
Screening- NAS NAS 100
Medical Assisting - EKG Technician Online Review Materials & $186
Certification - MATE MAT228E
Medical Assisting - Phlebotomy Online Review Materials & Certification $186
-MATP MAT228P
Medical Assisting Online Review Materials & Certification - MATR $229
MAT228R
Medical Assisting-EHR Online Review Materials & Certification $186
MATS MAT228H
: . _ S20
Work Keys Certification/Testing Fee - WKY WKO 102
Welding Lab Fee - WDTL WDT 124 $20
WDT 125
Other Campus Fees
Certificate Fee - CERT S25
Accuplacer Retest Fee: onetime fee S10 per subject area
Graduation Fee - GRAD S67
ID Replacement Fee-ID S5
Late Registration Fee-436 S25
Return Check Fee - RCKF S30
Transcript Faxing Fee - TRAN S8

Tuition and fees are due at the time a student registers.

The Collegereserves theright to change, modify, or alter tuition, fees, charges, expenses and costs of any
kind as approved or authorized by the State Board of Education.

Cash, check money order, Visa and MasterCard are all acceptable forms of payment. For past balances owed

on Return to Title IV debts, returned check debts and/or past tuition debts, the acceptable forms of
payment include: cash, cashier's check, money order, Visa or MasterCard.

Make all checks payable to: Chattahoochee Valley Community College .

NOTE: Thereis no differencein cost of auditing a course and taking a course for credit.




